GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.12554
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 2"° AUGUST, 2016/SHRAVANA 11, 1938 (SAKA)

IMPLEMENTATION OF DISASTER MANAGEMENT PLAN
12554. DR. RAVINDRA KUMAR RAY:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has implemented the National Disaster
Management Plan, 2016; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the main features of the said Plan?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) & (b): The National Disaster Management Plan (NDMP) has been

released on 1° June, 2016.

The NDMP aims to make India disaster resilient and significantly
reduce the loss of lives and assets. The National Plan has been aligned
with the Sendai Framework of Action, which was agreed upon by 187

countries, including India, in March, 2015.

This plan covers all phases of disaster management -

prevention, mitigation, response and recovery.
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